RESOLUTION 2013 - 31

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SINK HOLE REPAIR AT INDIA BROOK VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that there is a need to obtain the services of a contractor to repair the sink hole in the driveway at India Brook Village; and

WHEREAS, such services as to be awarded, do not by virtue of the dollar expenditure involved for services, require the letting of a Public Bid under the New Jersey Contract Law; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible proposal was received by Concept Excavating, LLC for a total contract amount of \$8,022; and

WHEREAS, funds from the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development as part of the overall management budget are available for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, The Housing Authority wishes to accept the proposal from Concept Excavating, LLC.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that **Concept Excavating, LLC** is hereby awarded the contract for sink hole repair **for a total amount of \$8,022**.

	Original Signed By:
	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

SUE WANG, FINANCIAL MANAGER

SINK HOLE REPAIR AT INDIA BROOK VILLAGE

The following proposals were requested to repair the sink hole in the driveway at India Brook Village, Randolph, NJ.

There are two areas in need of repair. The main driveway to the right of the handicap ramp and to the right of the circle.

Concept Excavating, LLC 139 Meriden Road Boonton, NJ 07005 \$8,022.00

Cross Roads Pavement Maintenance, LLC 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110

\$14,977.00

Richard T. Barrett Paving Company, Inc. 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618-2630 No Submittal